e R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott

Chloe R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott Seelbach Form 4

November	13, 2018														
FORM	Λ4		anau		70						OME	3 APPROVA	L		
	••• UNITED	STATES				AND EX 1, D.C. 2			COMMISSIC		OMB Number	3235-	0287		
Check t			•••	usiinig	, ton	I, D.C. 2	0547				Expires:	. Januai	-		
	if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF								F		ed average	2005			
Section	16.			SEC	CUI	RITIES						hours per			
Form 4 Form 5		rsuant to S	Section	16(a)	of tl	he Secur	ities	Fychan	ge Act of 1934		respons	e	0.5		
obligati may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	ons Section 17	(a) of the l	Public U	Jtility	Ho		mpai	ny Act o	of 1935 or Sect						
(Print or Type	Responses)														
Chloe R. S	Address of Reporting eelbach, Trustee (under	Symbol			nd Ticker o			5. Relationship Issuer	o of R	eporting	Person(s) to			
					TER-YALE MATERIALS DLING, INC. [HY]						(Check all applicable)				
(Last)		(Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction Officer (give t						ive tit	title 10% Owner X Other (specify below)						
				(onfh/L)av/Year)					lembe	mber of a Group					
					Applicable Line) _X_Form filed b) by One	Joint/Group Filing(Check					
MAYFIEL	D, OH 44124								Form filed b Person	у Моі	re than On	e Reporting			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tal	ble I - N	lon-	Derivativ	e Secu	ırities Ac	quired, Disposed	l of, c	or Benefi	icially Owne	d		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deeme Execution I any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. 4. Securities Acquired Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8) (A) or Code V Amount (D) Price			d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	For Dire or In (I)	wnership Indirect orm: Beneficial irect (D) Ownership Indirect (Instr. 4)					
				Coue	•	7 mount	(D)	Thee				Proportion	nate		
Class A Common Stock	11/08/2018			G	v	223	А	\$0	413	Ι		interest in shares hel Rankin Associates	d by		
Class A Common Stock	11/08/2018			G	V	68	Α	\$ 0	634	Ι		Reporting Person?s proportion interests in	nate		

e R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott

Class A Common Stock	11/09/201	8	Р 3	3 (1)	A	\$ 64.9 (2)	18	416	I	Ranki Assoc Propo intere shares Ranki	tiates II. rtionate st in s held by	
Class A Common Stock								563	D			
Reminder: Ro	eport on a sepa		tive Securities Acqu	Pers infor requ disp num	sons rma lirec lays lber vispo	s who re tion cor d to resp s a curre osed of, o	esp ntai por ent	oond to the o ined in this nd unless th tly valid OM Beneficially O	form are n ne form B control		1474 0-02)	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(e.g., pr 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	uts, calls, warrants, 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code	actio	5. onNumber of Derivati Securitia Acquire (A) or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3 4, and 5	r ive es ed ed	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price o Derivativ Security (Instr. 5)
				Code	V	4, and 5 (A) (E		Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Class B Common Stock	<u>(3)</u>	11/08/2018		G	V	68		(3)	(3)	Class A Common Stock	68	\$ 0
Class B Common Stock	<u>(3)</u>							(3)	(3)	Class A Common Stock	563	

e R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott

Reporting Owners

	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Chloe R. Seelbach, Trustee under Claiborne Rankin Trust for Children of Chloe R. Seelbach DTD 12/21/04 FBO Isabelle Scott Seelbach 5875 LANDERBROOK DRIVE SUITE 300 MAYFIELD, OH 44124				Member of a Group			

Signatures

/s/ Suzanne S. Taylor,	11/12/2018
attorney-in-fact	11/12/2018

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Date

- (1) Shares purchased pursuant to 10b5-1 plan
- (2) 2018-Nov-9-Weighted Average Share Price represents average price between \$64.92 and \$64.99.
- (**3**) N/A

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.